

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>BA1 No.2160 of 2025</u></p> <p>Mr. V.P. Bahuguna, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Pushpa Bhatt, learned Deputy A.G. along with Mr. S.C. Bhatt, learned A.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the applicant would submit that the applicant has falsely been implicated in the instant case; that, the applicant was arrested on 21.09.2025 at about 09.37 P.M., however, the F.I.R. has been lodged on at 11.54 P.M.; that, the arrest memo prepared on the spot, however, the same has bears the F.I.R. number, which creates serious doubt upon the recovery of the contraband and arrest of the applicant.</p> <p>4. He would further submit that the sample of the contraband was ordered to be sent for examination to the Forensic Science Laboratory on 23.09.2025 by the concerned Magistrate; however, the said sample was received by the concerned Laboratory on 06.10.2025. Therefore, there remains every possibility of manipulation/tampering with the sample.</p> <p>5. Per contra, learned State counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to verify the aforesaid facts.</p> <p>6. List this case on 28.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 07.05.2026</p> <p>Mamta</p>

--	--	--	--